

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present

Surajit Mandal

J O Code UID No.-WB993

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata

GR Case no. 228 of 2022

CNR No. WBCS03-000283-2022

State

v.

Binod Kumar Kochar

Order No. -07

Dt.:10-11-2022

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Report has been received from the Burrabazar P.S. From the report it appears that the notice has duly been served upon the accused.

The accused did not turn up before the Court after receiving of summons.

Accordingly, issue warrant of arrest against the accused at once.

To 06-12-2022 for E/R of W/A of accused.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.