

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata

Gr Case no. 228 of 2022

CNR no. WBCS03-000283-2022

State

v.

Binod Kumar Kochar

Order dt.

29/07/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused person is absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for adjournment.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is present.

B.C-II is directed to reissue bailable warrant against CSW-11 and issue summons upon CSW-3, 4, 7 (I.O) and 10.

The case is adjourned.

To 28-08-2025 for evidence.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.