

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :
Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
GR Case no. 228 of 2022
State
vs.
Binod Kumar Kochar

Order Dt
12.02.2026

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 cr.p.c.

Sole accused person namely Binod Kumar Kochar is absent today.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

A resolution has been passed by the local bar **not to pass** any adverse orders due to **Bharat Bandh** called by several political parties.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 12-03-2026 for examination u/s 313 cr.p.c.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.